RBI/2008-09/159

DBOD.No.Ret. BC.40/12.01.001/2008-09

September 8, 2008 Bhadra 17, 1930 (S)

All Scheduled Commercial Banks

Dear Sir,

Alteration in the name of Bank in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 —" Industrial Development Bank of India Limited to IDBI Bank Limited".

We advise that the name of "Industrial Development Bank of India Limited" has been changed to "IDBI Bank Limited" in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 with effect from May 7, 2008 by notification DBOD.BP.BC.No.21.01.002/2007-08 dated May 16, 2008, published in the Gazette of India (Part III-Section 4) dated June 14, 2008.

Yours faithfully,

(A. K. Singh) Deputy General Manager